
Resolution No. 2002-048 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE FEE SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, the City's rates and fees were reviewed this year and changed per 
Resolution 2002-029; and, 

WHEREAS, errors in two Sections of the schedule have since been identified; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

An amendment to the rates and fees schedule attached hereon and identified as 'Attachment A': 
"Amendments to Rates and Fees Schedule- Re. 2002-048" is adopted effective as follows: 
Sections noted in highlight are hereby adopted, and those noted in strikeout are hereby repealed. 
Amendments are hereby effective immediately upon passage. 

Resolution 2002-048 
September 24, 2002 
Page I of I with Exhibit 



Amendments to Rates and Fees Schedule- Res. 2002-048 

Section 8 

Storm 
Regional Stonn Drainage: Per area of impermeable surface. One Equivalent Service Unit (ESU) equals 2,640 
sguare feet. 

Improvement Charges $275/ESU A. Water Quantity 
$225/ESU B. Water Quality 

Streets 

Arterial and Major Collector Streets: See following "TIF" trip rates. Charge is calculated by multiplying trip 
generation by the following: 

Residential $ 239.00 Per average weekday trip 

Business/Commercial $ 60.00 Per average weekday trip 

Office $ 220.00 Per average weekday trip 

Industrial Use $ 230.00 Per average weekday trip 

Institutional $ 99.00 Per weighted average daily trip 

Transit Rate $ 18.00 Per average daily trip 

Minor Collector Streets: See following "TIF" trip rates. Charge is calculated by multiplying trip generation by 
the followinQ: 
Improvement Charges 

Section 8.5 
System Connection Fees for Water 

Single family, twe family and mam:JfaGtuFed heme 
eenneetiens en indi).•idual lets (meter eestlinstallatien) 

Multi family, eommereial, industrial, manufaotuFed heme 
park, and institutional eenneGtiens (meter 
- .t:~-~ .. 11. .~: .~\ 

Section 1 
Planning Fees 

Other Fees 
Lot Line Adjustment 
Plot Plat Check 
Sign Permit 
Home Occupation Review 
Publication/Distribution of Notice 
l"'re-Appncatlon \.;Onrerence 

1$ 23.90 Per average weekday trip 

Actual labor and materials plus the 
eest ef the meter 

AGtual Iaber and materials plus the 
eest ef the meter 

$ 220.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 145.00 
$ 200.00 

Page 1 of 1 

Resolution 2002-048 
September 24, 2002 
Exhibit A (1 page) 


